
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-044R Name: Contract Amendment w/Beverly Prior for additional
services-Fire Station 12

Status:Type: RDA-Contract Approved

File created: In control:3/30/2011 Redevelopment Agency Board

On agenda: Final action:4/4/2011 4/4/2011

Title: Recommendation to approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute a contract amendment
with Beverly Prior Architects in the amount of $117,300 for additional services related to Fire Station
12. (North - District 9)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 04.01.11.RDA.Item#2.PDF

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationRedevelopment Agency Board4/4/2011 1 Pass

Recommendation to approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute a contract amendment
with Beverly Prior Architects in the amount of $117,300 for additional services related to Fire Station
12. (North - District 9)

Approve recommendation.

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

